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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1857
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2014
PROPOSALS UNDER BRGF AND RGPSA
Pathak Smt. Riti

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposals received by the Union Government from the Government of Madhya Pradesh under the Backward Regions Grant Fund (BRGF) and Rajiv Gandhi Panchayat Sashaktikaran Abhiyan (RGPSA) during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the details of proposals cleared and rejected; and

(c) the time by which the pending proposals are likely to be cleared by the Union Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PANCHAYTI RAJ (SHRI NIHAL CHAND)

(a) & (b) : The details of proposals received by the Ministry of Panchayati Raj from the State Government of Madhya Pradesh, under the district component of Backward Regions Grant Fund (BRGF) Programme and Rajiv Gandhi Panchayat Sashaktikaran Abhiyan (RGPSA) and the releases made during the last three years and current year are given at Annex.

(c) : Proposals under BRGF & RGPSA are sanctioned subject to documentation being complete. In cases where proposals are incomplete, the same are cleared after obtaining required information from the States and subject to availability of budgetary provisions.
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